List of persons met

Copenhagen 8 December 2017
Name

Mike Speirs

Nanna Hvidt

Raphael Christensen

Birthe Elisabeth Larsen

Henrik Jespersen

Department/Organisation
Evaluation Department, MFA
Evaluation Department, MFA
Evaluation Department, MFA
Technical Quality Support, MFA
Technical Quality Support, MFA

Peter Lassen

Peter Kolding

Astrid Skyt Hybel

Catherine Franklin

Finn Skadkaer Pedersen

Partner, Tana Copenhagen

Previously Danish embassy Addis Ababa
Danish Defence Intelligence Service

Africa Department, MFA
Stabilisation and Security Policy, MFA

Addis Ababa, 18-19 December 2017

Person Function

Mette Ambassador

Thygesen

Jonas Helth Counsellor

Lgnborg

Samrawit Sepior Programme
Officer

Berhanu

Dr. Alhaj Head

Sarjoh

Bonaventure Political Officer/

Cakpo Regional Desk

Guedegbe Officer

Sandra Adong | Senior Civilian

Oder Policy Officer

Shewit Hailu Acting Head

Taye CPEW Officer

Abdulkadir

Grant Bowers AUBP Senior Officer

Carlo Nganso Senior Finance
Officer

Assumpta Senior Finance

Mchina Officer

Jonathan M. Finance Officer

Ndeto

Demelash Finance Officer

Alemu

Seleshi Finance officer

Mengistu

Unit
MFA

MFA

Crisis management and
post conflict reconstruction

division

Conflict Prevention and

Early Warning Division

Organisation
Danish embassy,
Addis Ababa
Danish embassy,
Addis Ababa
Danish embassy,
Addis Ababa

African Union

African Union

African Union

African Union

African Union

African Union

African Union

African Union

African Union

African Union

African Union

E-mail

metthy@um.dk

jonlon@um.dk

samabe@um.dk

bahs@africa-union.org

GuedegbeB@africa-union.org

OderS@africa-union.org

ShewitH@africa-union.org

TayeA@african-union.org

BowersG@africa-union.org

NgansoC@africa-union.org

Mchinaa@africa-union.org

Ndetoj@africa-union.org

DemelashA@africa-union.org

SelishiM@africa-union.org
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Person Function

Guy Tapoko Ag. Head

Robert Principal Advisor,
Gerenge EMBs

Samuel M. Senior Political and
Atuobi election officer
Amb. Salah Acting Head
Siddig

Hammad

Bruck M&E Officer
Yohannes

Mrs Michelle Director

Ntab Ndiaye

Jason Grimes | Chargé d'Affaires
Ruben Alba Second Secretary
Aguilera

Cécile Levecq

Democracy and Electoral

Assistance Unit

AGA Secretariat

Africa Peace and Security
Programme Head of
Secretariat, Tana Forum
Foreign and
Commonwealth Office

Peace & Security Section

Cooperation Section/

Peace & Security Section

Organisation

African Union

African Union

African Union

African Union

IGAD

IPSS

UK Embassy, Addis
Ababa

EU Delegation,
Addis Ababa

EU Delegation,
Addis Ababa

TAPOKOG@africa-union.org

GeregeR@africa-union.org

Atuobis@africa-union.org

HammadS @africa-union.org

bruck.yohannes@igad.int

m.ndiaye-ntab@ipss-addis.org

Jason.Grimes@fco.gov.uk

Ruben.ALBA-
AGUILERA@eeas.europa.eu
Cecile.LEVECQ@eeas.europa.eu

Abuja, 26 February — 2 March 2018

Name
Sgren Skovbjerg Nielsen

Constant Gnacadja
Dr. Aderemi Abibewa
Halima Ahmed
Onyinye Onwuka

Maryam Tukur

Maryam Kamara

Colonel Ollo Alain Pale

Danjuma Aku

Okey Uzoechina

Torben A. Gettermann
Dr. Sintiki Tarfa Ugbe
Chukwuka Nwacheli
Babtunde T. Afolabi

Department/Organisation

Defence attaché, Captain — Embassy of Denmark

Policy Officer, Conflict Prevention, Head of the ECPF Secretariat —
PAPS, ECOWAS
Director Political Affairs — PAPS, ECOWAS

Commissioner Political Affairs, Peace and Security , PAPS, ECOWAS)
Head of Political Affairs and International Cooperation (PAIC),
Directorate of Political Affairs — PAPS, ECOWAS

Research Officer Electoral Assistance, Political Affairs Directorate —
ECOWAS
Mediation Facilitation Division (MFD) — ECOWAS

Head of Division, Peace Support Operations Division — Directorate of
Peacekeeping and Regional Security — PAPS, ECOWAS

Programme Officer Rostering and Training, Peace Support Operations
Division, Directorate of Peacekeeping and Regional Security — PAPS,
ECOWAS
Programme Officer Regional Security, Peace Support Operations
Division, Directorate of Peacekeeping and Regional Security — PAPS,
ECOWAS
Ambassador — Royal Danish Embassy Abuja

Director Gender — ECOWAS Commission

Director of Finance, Grants Department - ECOWAS Commission

Senior Programme Manager, Nigeria — Centre for Humanitarian
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Ludwig Kirchner
Jonas Helth Lonborg

Enobong Imoh Moma

Pascal Holliger
Sylvain Naulin

Babatunde A. Nurudeen

Tunji Olonode
Klaus D. Reinecke

Colonel Fabrice Delfaux

Department/Organisation

Dialogue (HD)

Head of Programme,Support to ECOWAS Commission — GI1Z

Danish embassy in Addis Ababa

Project Manager, Regional Peace and Security, Institutional Reforms —
EU Delegation to Nigeria & ECOWAS

Political Advisor — Embassy of Switzerland to Nigeria, Chad and Niger
Political Officer — Embassy of France in Nigeria

Ambassador, Permanent Representative of the Nigerian Government to
ECOWAS Commission

Early Warning Analyst, — PAPS, ECOWAS

Colonel, GS, — German Military Advisor to ECOWAS

French Military Advisor to ECOWAS

Nairobi, 12-13 March 2018

Person Function
Mette Knudsen Ambassador MFA Danish Embassy metknu@um.dk
Nina Berg Deputy Head of Mission MFA Danish Embassy ninber@um.dk
Jorn Erik Defense Attaché MFA Danish Embassy jonlon@um.dk
Rasmussen
Adam Sparre First Secretary, Political MFA Danish Embassy adaspl@um.dk
Spliid Counsellor
Sahle-Work Director-General United Nations Office at sahle-work.zewde@un.org
Zewde Nairobi (UNON)
Gerald Bennett Special Assistant Office of the UNON
Director-General
Mahboub Maalim | Executive Secretary IGAD mahboub.maalim@igad.int
Mark Bradbury Executive Director Rift Valley Institute mark.bradbury@riftvalley.net
Pauline Otieno Programme Manager Rift Valley Institute pauline.skaper@riftvalley.net
Skaper

Accra, 14-17 March 2018

Name Department/Organisation ‘

Chukwuemeka B. Eze Executive Director WANEP

Levinia Addae-Mensah Program Director, Deputy Executive Director WANEP

Beatrice Brew Program Officer, Research and Capacity Building WANEP

Queeneth Tawo Regional Coordinator, Communications and Capacity Building WANEP
Francis Acquah-Aikins Regional Coordinator, Network and Institutional Development WANEP
Ifeanyi Okechukwu Regional Coordinator, Early Warning WANEP

Edward Jombla Regional Analyst, Organised Crime and Violent Extremism WANEP
Alica Kambire Regional Analyst, Democracy and Governance WANEP

AVM Griffiths S. Evans Commandant KAIPTC



mailto:metthy@um.dk
mailto:ninber@um.dk
mailto:jonlon@um.dk
mailto:sahle-work.zewde@un.org
mailto:mahboub.maalim@igad.int
mailto:mark.bradbury@riftvalley.net
mailto:pauline.skaper@riftvalley.net

Name Department/Organisation ‘

Colonel Robert Y. Affram Director of Training Department KAIPTC

Colonel Robert Adwini (Retired) Director of Administration Department KAIPTC

Dr. Kwesi Aning Director of the Faculty of Academic Affairs and Research (FAAR)
KAIPTC

Ms. Horname Noagbesunu Director of Policy, Planning, Monitoring and Evaluation (PPMED)
KAIPTC

Christiana Pambo Head of Internal Audit KAIPTC

Eric Akyeampong Senior Finance Officer KAIPTC

Amma Addo-Fening Legal Officer KAIPTC

Louisa Duncan-Williams Human Resources Manager KAIPTC

Asare Boateng Deputy Head of Facilities KAIPTC

Rosemond Aryeetey Head of Corporate Affairs KAIPTC

Emma Birikorang Acting Deputy Director FAAR / Programme Head, Peace Support
Operations KAIPTC

John Pokoo Programme Head, Conflict Management KAIPTC

Ernest Ansah Lartey Programme Head, Peace and Security Studies KAIPTC

Nana Bemma Nti Faculty Coordinator KAIPTC

Joana Osei Tutu Head of Women, Peace and Security Institute (WPSI) KAIPTC

Thomas Jaye Director, KAIPTC Consultancy

Tobias Orischnig Countries and Regions Programme Manager West Africa and Burkina
Faso, Austrian Development Agency

Rita Glavitza Advisor Peacebuilding and Conflict Prevention, Austrian Development
Agency

Francois Pujolas Ambassador — Embassy of France

Christoph Retzlaff Ambassador — Embassy of Germany

Ruben Schwartz Attaché Political and Protocol Section, Development Cooperation —
Embassy of Germany

Matthias Feldmann Deputy Head of Mission / Head of Cooperation — Switzerland

Nana Odoi Programme Manager — GIZ Support to KAIPTC

Tove Degnbol Ambassador — Danish Embasy in Accra

Nicolas Bastholm Roy-Bonde Policy Officer — Danish Embassy in Accra

Addis Ababa, 3-5 April 2018

Person Function Organisation
Mette Thygesen Ambassador MFA Danish Embassy metthy@um.dk
Jonas Helth Counsellor MFA Danish Embassy jonlon@um.dk
Lgnborg
Samrawit Senior Programme MFA Danish Embassy samabe@um.dk
Berhanu Officer
Rina Kristmoen Counsellor Regional Affairs - MFA Norwegian rik@mfa.no
Embassy
Audun Skei Second Secretary AU/Regional Affairs - Norwegian Audun.skei.fosvedit-mills@mfa.no
Fostvedit-Mills MFA Embassy
Amb. Salah Acting Head AGA Secretariat African Union HammadS@africa-union.org
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Person

Siddig Hammad
Dr. Khabele
Matlosa

Issaka Garba
Abdou

Guy Cyrille
Tapoko

Dr. Alhaji Sarjoh
Bah

Mohaned Yousif

Alvin Odinukwe

Commander
Abeb Muluneh
Beyene

Cécile LEVECQ

Jonathan M.
Ndeto
Mefin Tessema

Ashagrie

Mulugeta
Gebrehiwot Berhe

Aklilu Desta

Camilla
Bengtsson

Diana Baker

Ottilia Anna
Maunganidze
Tsion Tadesse
Abebe
Meressa Kahsu
Dessu

Barbara Schéfer

Function

Director

Senior Political
Officer Anti-
Corruption and Public
Service

Acting Head of
Democracy and
Electoral Assistance
Unit

Head

Programme Officer

Director

Finance Officer

Director

Senior Visiting Fellow

Program Officer

Counsellor, Head of
Section

Political Affairs
Officer

Head of Special
Projects

Senior Researcher

Researcher and
Training Coordinator

Counsellor

Department of Political
Affairs
Department of Political
Affairs

Department of Political
Affairs

Crisis management and
post conflict
reconstruction division
Crisis management and
post conflict
reconstruction division
Crisis management and
post conflict
reconstruction division
IGAD Security Sector

Program

Cooperation Section/
Peace & Security Section
Peace and Security
Finance

Strategic, Policy Planning,
Monitoring Evaluation &
resource Mobilization

World Peace Foundation

Peace and Security,
Regional co-operation
Regional Development
Cooperation Africa

Political Affairs Section

Office of the Executive
Director

Migration

Peace Operations and

Peacebuilding

Organisation

African Union

African Union

African Union

African Union

African Union

African Union

IGAD

EU Delegation,
Addis Ababa

African Union

African Union

The Fletcher
School - Tufts
University

Swedish Embassy

Swedish Embassy

UN Office to the
African Union
Institute for
Security Studies
Institute for
Security Studies
Institute for
Security Studies

German Embassy

matlosak@africa-union.org

garbaabdoui@africa-union.org

tapokog@africa-union.org

bahs@africa-union.org

odinukweg@africa-union.org

Abebe.muluneh@igad.int

Cecile.LEVECQ@eeas.europa.eu

Ndetoj@africa-union.org

mesfint@africa-union.org

Mulugeta.berhe@tugts.edu /

mgebrehiwit@yahoo.com

Aklilu.desta@gov.se

Camilla.bengtsson@gov.se

bakerd@un.org

omaunganidze @issafrica.org

tabebe@issafrica.org

mkahsu@issafrica.org

wz-2@addi.diplo.de
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Person Function Unit Organisation E-mail

Amb. Frederic Head Conflict Prevention and African Union

Gateretse-Ngoga Early Warning

Shewit Hailu Acting Head Conflict Prevention and African Union ShewitH@africa-union.org
Early Warning Division

Copenhagen, 16 April 2018

Mike Speirs Evaluation Department, MFA

Nanna Hvidt Evaluation Department, MFA

Anders Garly Andersen Africa Department, MFA

Birthe Elisabeth Larsen Technical Quality Support, MFA

René Taus Hansen Technical Quality Support (KFU), MFA

Peter Lassen previously Danish Embassy Addis Ababa; European Neighbourhood, MFA

Post-Missions calls

Person Function Unit Organisation E-mail
Julian Brett Senior Consultant Tana Copenhagen jp@tanacph.com
Rolf Holmboe Ambassador Danish Embassy, Karachi MFA rolhol@um.dk

Abdel-Fatau Musah Director Political Affairs — Africa Division Il UN Secretariat hammouche@un.org
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